THIS DRAWING CONTAINS INFORMATION CONFIDENTIAL TO STAR
MANUFACTURING INTERNATIONAL, INC.  NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF ITS CONTENTS IS PERMITTED.
SK2094 Rev. A 8/14/07
Model:
DT14-SH Conveyor Toaster
®
STAR MANUFACTURING INTERNATIONAL, INC.
HOT SURFACES
CAUTION
ARK-LES
RU
RU
ARK-LES
CAUTION
HOT SURFACES
HOT SURFACES
CAUTION
1
2
3
3
4
5
6 7
76
7
6
7
6
8
9
9
10
11
11
12
12
13
14
14 15
15
16
16
17
17
18
19
20
21
21
22
23
24
25
26
26
27
27
28
28
29
29
33
33
33
33
31
31
32 32
32
32
30
30
30
30
WARNING
POWER MUST BE
DISCONNECTED
BEFORE
REMOVING
SIDE PANEL
34
35
FOR CONNECTIONS
WIRING ONLY
USE COPPER
CAUTION
DO NOT INSTALL
CLOSER THAN 3"36
TO ANY VERTICAL
SURFACE
1/4 POWERSTANDBY
OFF
FULLPOWER
CONVEYOR SPEED
TOASTAND HOLD
FORCEDCONVECTIONINFRARED
TOP
0
10
20
30
40 50
60
70
80
90
100
OFF
CONVEYOR
60
70
90
80
40 5030
20
10
100
0
CONVEYOR SPEED
POWER
FULL
OFF
OFF
1/4 POWERSTANDBY
CONVECTION
FORCED
INFRARED
TOASTAND HOLD
BOTTOMCONVEYOR
38
37
39
39
40
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
50
49
51
52
52
53
54
56
57
57
57
57
58
59
Star/H
olman
ANSI/NSF 4
S
U
EPH
LISTED
1-800-807-9054
U.S. & CANADA:
FOR SERVICE
US
C
ALC
AMPS
VOLTAGE
PHASE &
FREQ.
SERIAL NO.
MODEL NO.
L
DEIFI
R
S
STAR MANUFACTURING INTERNATIONAL, IN
C.
ST. LOUIS, M
O 63143
COOKING AND/OR HOT FOOD
STORAGE EQUIPMENT
9N47
229G
RUL
55
60
61
62
63
64
65
PARTS LIST         June 3 2008, Rev. B
 IMPORTANT: WHEN ORDERING, INCLUDE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER
Some items are included for illustrative purposes only and in certain instances may not be available.
   Number
Per
Unit Description and Model Designation
MODEL
Part
 Number
Key
  Number
HOLMAN DOUBLE CONVEYOR TOASTER
     DT14SH
®
 1 HM-100805 1 TOP COVER ASSY
 2 HM-100996 1 BACK PANEL ASSY
 3 HM-101032 2 LOAD-UP TRAY
 4 HM-101361  1                   SIDE PANEL LEFT
 5 HM-101362                 1 SIDE PANEL RT
 6 2P-Z8342                     4 BEARING-PTFE BRONZE
 7 2R-200722 4 BEARING RETAINER
 8 GD-115392 1 BLOCK, TERMINAL 3
 9 SP-118042 2 SPEED CONTROL ASSY
 10 HM-120226 1 CHASSIS, DT14, SHEETZ
 11 HM-115399 2 BLOCK TERMINAL 10
 12 HM-115521 8 JUMPER, 2
 13 HM-402498 2 JUMPER, 2 SPADE
 14 2C-200231 2 PALNUT, HEX
 15 2A-200284 2 E-CLIP
 16 2C-200149 2 FLAT WASHER 5/16 ID
 17 2K-200464 2 BUSHING, SNAP 7/8
 18 2E-200468 2 CLAMP, NYLON WIRE 7/8
 19 HM-120287 1 MOTOR ASSEMBLY DT14 LEFT
 20 HM-120288 1 MOTOR ASSEMBLY DT14 RIGHT
 21 2E-200551            2 SWITCH ROTARY
 22 2R-200562 1 FAN GUARD
 23 2E-200566 2 SWITCH, LIMIT
 24 2E-200574 1 SWITCH, FAN
 25 2U-200577 1 MOTOR, FAN 240V/208V
 26 2B-200602 77 BELT, CONVEYOR BY THE INCH
 27 2B-200603 6 BELT LINK
 28 2P-200643 2 SPROCKET, 25B11X5/16
 29 2P-200648 2 SPROCKET, 25B32X5/16
 30 2P-200700 4 BEARING-SPRING LOADED
 31 2R-200703 4 KNOB
 32 2R-200709 4 LEG 1 INCH CHROME PLASTIC
 33 2P-200736 4 BEARING SPRING
 34 2M-200852 1 LABEL, WARNING POWER
 35 2M-200856 1 LABEL, USE COPPERWIRE ONLY
 36 2M-200896 1 LABEL, 3” WARNING
 37 2M-200836 1 LABEL, TOP HEAT
   38 2M-200837 1 LABEL, BOTTOM HEAT
 39 2A-202902 2 SHAFT, DRIVE
 40 2A-202905 2 SHAFT, IDLER
 41 2N-209109 2 ELEMENT UPPER 2300W 240V
PARTS LIST         June 3 2008, Rev. B
 IMPORTANT: WHEN ORDERING, INCLUDE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER
Some items are included for illustrative purposes only and in certain instances may not be available.
   Number
Per
Unit Description and Model Designation
MODEL
Part
 Number
Key
  Number
HOLMAN DOUBLE CONVEYOR TOASTER
     DT14SH
®
 42 2N-209111 2 ELEMENT LOWER 1800 W 240V
 43 HM-400899 1 SHUTTER, HEAT
 44 HM-402475 1 TOAST CHUTE
 45 HG-402144 1 FAN SWITCH BRACKET
 46 HM-402441 1 BAFFLE
 47 HM-402491 1 BOTTOM PANEL
 48 HM-402778 1 HEAT REFLECTOR TOP
 49 HM-402781 2 BRACKET-LWR CHAM ELEMENT
 50 HM-402780 1 BRACKET-BTM ELEMENT
 51 HM-402785 1 BRACKET-TOP ELEMENT
 52 HM-402787 2 CRUMB TRAY
 53 SP-150002 1 CHAIN, DRIVE 13 IN
 54 ZZ-150024 1 CHAIN, DRIVE 26 IN.
 55 VARIOUS 1 NAMEPLATE
 56 HM-Z10299 1 CONTROL BOX COVER
 57 HA-100482 4 SPRING BEARING HOUSING AS
 58 HM-115398 1 BLOCK, TERMINAL 9 POS
 59 2E-200487 1 BLOCK, TERMINAL 6 POS
 60 2E-Z8423 3 TERMINAL LUG
 61 2C-1487  4  SCREW 6-32X1/4 RHP ST, FUSEHOLDER
 62  2C-H8669  4  WASHER #6 INT STL NP
 63  2C-2553  4  NUT 6-32 HEX STL NP
 64  2E-Z5681  2  FUSEHOLDER, CLASS G
 65  2E-Z5680  4  FUSE, 5A - CLASS G
 NA SA-130153            1 WIRE, 10GA GREEN 8”
 NA SA-130601 1 WIRE, 14GA GREEN 8”